Rogers Park Community Council Monday, September 14, 2020, 7 pm Agenda

- I. Call to order and welcome Presiding: Janet Bidwell, President
- II. Approval of Minutes: March 9, 2020 (action item)
- III. Treasurers report: Ric Wilson
- IV. FCC Report: Julie Bleier and Jim Wright
- V. **APD Community Update**: Chief Doll, APD Deputy Chief McCoy and APD Deputy Chief Kerle (20 minutes)

VI. Committee Reports:

- A. Nominating Committee Election of Officers: Pete Mjos (action item)
 Steve Lindbeck, President
 Linda Chase, Vice President
 Ric Wilson, Treasurer
 Mark Foster, Secretary
- B. Crime and Safety Committee: Linda Chase
- C. Garden and Beautification of RPCC: Zack Zaletel appointed Chair
 - 1. September 12th, 9am-1pm: neighborhood cleanup
 - 2. September 26th, neighborhood cleanup (subject to sufficient interest)
- D. Midtown Congestion Relief (MCR) Committee: Update re: new committee
- E. ADU Committee Report: Nothing new to report

VII. Representative Reports: (5 minutes each)

A. Legislative Report(s): Senator Elvi Gray-Jackson (SD-I)

Representative Andy Josephson (HD-17)

Representative Harriet Drummond (HD-18)

B. Assembly Report(s): Meg Zaletel, Assembly member

Felix Rivera, Assembly Chair

C. School Board Report: Margo Bellamy, School Board Representative

ZOOM MEETING ID: 629 674 2010 PASSWORD: RPCC2020 RPCC AGENDA 2009

- VIII. New Business
 - A. East 24th Traffic Calming Resolution Pete Mjos
 - B. Golden Lion hotel to be used as a Treatment Center Linda Chase
- IX. Announcements and member comments:
- X. Adjournment

Rogers Park Community Council: http://www.communitycouncils.org/servlet/content/28.html Federation of Community Councils: http://www.communitycouncils.org/servlet/content/home.html Municipality of Anchorage: http://www.muni.org/pages/default.aspx

The Rogers Park Community Council complies with Title I of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and is an equal opportunity organization. Reasonable accommodations will be made available to qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please contact the Community Councils Center, 907-277-1977, no later than 10 days prior to the meeting date to make necessary arrangements.